## 504696458 12/20/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4743180

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
MARC SMAAK			12/11/2017		
STEPHAN VAN TIENEN			11/14/2017		
TOM DE BROUWER			11/20/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ROBEI	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH			
Street Address:	WERN	WERNERSTRASSE 51			
City:	STUTT	TTGART			
State/Country:	GERM	ERMANY			
Postal Code:	70469	70469			
Property Type Application Number:		15848105			
Application Number:		5848105			
CORRESPONDENCI	Ξ DATA				
Fax Number:		(414)277-0656			
			at is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone:	n provideo	<b>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will k</b> 4142716560	r be sent via 05 man.		
		mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com			
Correspondent Name: MICH		MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LI	HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP		
Address Line 1: 100 E		100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE	EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE		
Address Line 2: SUITE 3300					
Address Line 4:		MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		022862-2846-US01	022862-2846-US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DEREK C. STETTNER	DEREK C. STETTNER		
SIGNATURE:		/derek c. stettner/	/derek c. stettner/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/20/2017	12/20/2017		
Total Attachments: 2					
_		JS01_Executed_Assignmentas			
source=22414820_022	2862-2846-1	JS01_Executed_Assignmentas	as_tiled#page2.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

Wernerstrasse 51 70469 Stuttgart Germany

2

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Marc Smaak Scandinavistraat 9 4614JR Bergen op Zoom Netherlands

Stephan Van Tienen Rijnlaan 81 4615CA Bergen op Zoom Netherlands

70-11-1013

Tom De Brouwer Haagweg 268b 4812XC Breda Netherlands

51. Marsher Stront 20 401266 Brock

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "MAIN DEVICE FOR USE IN A COMPUTER NETWORK, COMPUTER NETWORK, METHOD FOR CONFIGURING A COMPUTER NETWORK AND COMPUTER PROGRAM" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. <u>15/848,105</u>, (Atty. File No. 022862-2846-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by

## PATENT REEL: 044444 FRAME: 0891

R. 3503031

Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

12-11-17  $\otimes \mathbb{C}$ 

Date

÷

18-11-2017

Date

20-11-2017

Date

× Marc Smaak

Stephan Van Tienen

Tom De Brouwer

**RECORDED: 12/20/2017**